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METHODOLOGY RCC=:. CCCD Leser 3

QUANTITATIVE RESEARCH

Web survey using computer-assisted Web interviewing (CAWI) technology.

'H'H‘H‘ 1513 Canadians were interviewed between August 7th to 9th, 2020, using Leger’s online LEO panel.

Using data from the 2016 Census, results were weighted according to gender, age, mother tongue, region,
education level and presence of children in the household in order to ensure a representative sample of the
population.

ABOUT LEGER’S ONLINE PANEL

Leger’s online panel has approximately 400,000 members nationally and has a retention rate of 90%.



DETAILED RESULTS
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BACK TO SCHOOL (ANTICIPATED) EXPENSES RCCE: CCCD:iw Leser 5

Overall, less shopping is being done for back to school this year vs. last year by Canadians.
Back to school shoppers are also spending less this year.

M M

| 59% | | 63% *

Shopped for back to  pidn’t shop for Shopped for back to  pidn’t shop for
school items back to school (1) school items back to school
4 1% ° itsr:s:, > 37 A)$ items

Average spent (or
anticipated spend) on
back to school items

Average spent on %
to school items

Note: Average spends shown above are based on the people who have shopped or will shop for back to school items and doesn’t include people who didn’t shop for back to school items
Few noteworthy regional differences
1 Please enter your best estimate for the amount of money spent last year on back-to-school related expenses in your household. 2 And thinking about potential back-to-school expenses for this year,
what would be your best guess on how much you will spend for the same types of back-to-school products in your household? (n=1513). 4+ ¥ Significantly higher/lower than 2019
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BACK TO SCHOOL (ANTICIPATED) PURCHASES RCC= CCCD oo Leser 6

Less back to school shoppers are purchasing school supplies and apparel than last year. Health related products witness an increase in 2020.

% OF SHOPPERS WHO SPENT >$0 2019 2020
IN EACH CATEGORY back to school shoppers=642 back to school shoppers=584

Apparel / footwear _ 78%

81% ¥

69% ¥

Electronics - 40% - 39%
Health-related products - 28% - 37% *+
Books, movies etc. - 35% - 33%

Sporting goods - 25% - 20% ¥
Furniture. 17% . 16%

Note: % based on those who spent over $0 on each back to school item

1a Now, we would like to know your best estimate for the amount of money spent last year on back-to-school related expenses in each of the following categories in your household. (among back to school
shoppers last year n=642). 2a And, how much do you anticipate spending this year on back-to-school related expenses in each of the following categories in your household? (among back to school shoppers
this year n=584). 4+ ¥ Significantly higher/lower than 2019
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AVERAGE BACK TO SCHOOL (ANTICIPATED) SPEND RCC:: CCCD s Leser /

On average, with the exception of health-related products, back to school shoppers are also spending less money on school related expenses.

AVERAGE SPENDS IN EACH CATEGORY
2019 2020
DIFFERENCE

back to school shoppers=584 back to school shoppers=642
School supplies $179 $162 -S17
Apparel / footwear $165 $134 -531
Electronics $205 $159 -546
Health-related products $28 S49 ¢ 521
Books, movies etc. $82 S65 -S17
Sporting goods $35 $26 -517
Furniture $54 $31 -523

Few noteworthy regional differences
Note: avg spend on other items (including tuition, rent, transportation) account for $101 this year and S168 last year; not shown due to low base sizes.
Note: Average spends for each item shown above are based on the people who have shopped or will shop for back to school. For those who have not shopped a particular item, spends are
treated as 0S and is also included in the average spends.

1a Now, we would like to know your best estimate for the amount of money spent last year on back-to-school related expenses in each of the following categories in your household. (among back to school
shoppers last year n=642). 2a And, how much do you anticipate spending this year on back-to-school related expenses in each of the following categories in your household? (among back to school shoppers
this year n=584). 4+ ¥ Significantly higher/lower than 2019



HOW THEY BUY BACK TO SCHOOL ITEMS RCC::, CCCD:asr Leser ¢

Back to school shoppers are buying more online this year versus last year. Although in-store remains the more popular method to shop for back to
school items, more are turning to online for apparel and footwear, electronics, school supplies and books and movies, and health related products

2019 2020
M In-Store .
. School supplies [ 5% N 76% +
M Online nesssiase) [N 24% B 5%+

Apparel / footwear [ EEEEG—— 73% N 72% +
n=a00208) [ 33% B 20% +

Electronics [N 60% I 48% +
oe7sizs0) [ 50% I 61 1

Health-related products [INNEEE— 1% I 7%
n=10s235) [ 27% B 0%t

Books, movies etc. [ NN 65% B 0%
o-2z2pz00) [ 51% I 6%t

Sporting goods [N 70% N 4%
o=tesi20) [ 38% g

Furniture [N 65% I 52%
o-zies | 45% I 0%

than previously.

5b For each of the products you plan to purchase this year please tell us where each will be bought

5a For each of the products you purchased last year please tell us where each was bought
4 ¥ Significantly higher/lower than 2019

(Among back to school shoppers for each category this year | last year)



COUNCIL DU COMMERCE
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LEVEL OF INFLUENCE ON BACK TO SCHOOL SPEND RCC::. CCCD:&:Er Leser ’

A majority say health and safety protocols are having more of an influence on their decisions where to purchase back to school items this year.
About half say the influence of free shipping and ability to buy online or pick-up in-store has increased versus last year.

Health and safety protocols

Ability to buy online or pick up in-store 10%
Guaranteed shipping date

Convenient return policy

Limited time sale or promotion

Helpful customer service

Positive reviews

Free gift with purchase

® More influence than 2019 m Same influence as 2019 m Less influence than 2019

Few noteworthy regional differences

5¢ What level of influence do the following factors have on where you purchase your back-to-school items vs. last year? (Among back to school shoppers this year=584).
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BACK TO SCHOOL PURCHASES

% OF SHOPPERS WHO SPENT >$0 2019
IN EACH CATEGORY back to school shoppers=642

School supplies _ 86%
Apparel / footwear _ 78%
Electronics - 40%
Health-related products - 28%
Books, movies etc. - 35%
Sporting goods - 25%
Furniture . 17%

Note: % based on those who spent over $0 on each back to school item

Note: East includes Atlantic provinces, Quebec and Ontario; West includes Manitoba, Saskatchewan, Alberta and BC.
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172

89%

80%

31%

31%

33%

35%

16%
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ROC

470

85%
77%
43%
28%
35%
22%

17%

RETAIL
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81%

80%

42%

28%

39%

23%

20%
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ROC

89%
76%
39%
29%
32%
26%

15%
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EAST

484

84%

79%

37%

30%

36%

27%

19%

Leser "

WEST

158

90%
75%
48%
25%
33%
20%

13%

2a And, how much do you anticipate spending this year on back-to-school related expenses in each of the following categories in your household? (among back to school shoppers this year n=584).
Green show significantly higher than other region



BACK TO SCHOOL PURCHASES

% OF SHOPPERS WHO SPENT >$0 2020
IN EACH CATEGORY back to school shoppers=584

School supplies 81%

Apparel / footwear 69%

Electronics 39%

Health-related products 37%

Books, movies etc. 33%

Sporting goods - 20%

Furniture . 16%

Note: % based on those who spent over $0 on each back to school item

Note: East includes Atlantic provinces, Quebec and Ontario; West includes Manitoba, Saskatchewan, Alberta and BC.

Qc

161

87%

75%

35%

41%

32%

28%

15%
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79%
67%
40%
36%
34%
17%

16%

RETAIL
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75%
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36%
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15%

16%
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85%
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41%
38%
34%
23%

15%
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EAST

437

80%

68%

36%

40%

33%

20%

16%

Leser -

WEST

147

82%
70%
45%
32%
35%
19%

15%

2a And, how much do you anticipate spending this year on back-to-school related expenses in each of the following categories in your household? (among back to school shoppers this year n=584).
Green show significantly higher than other region
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BACK TO SCHOOL PURCHASES IN-STORE RCCZ: CCCD o Leser 13

Quebeckers were more likely to buy back-to-school sporting goods online vs those in the rest of Canada last year. This year, Quebeckers are more
likely to buy school supplies, clothing, health-related products, books and movies and sporting goods in-store vs rest of Canada.

Qc ROC ON ROC EAST WEST

school supplies NG 35% 89%  83%  83%  86% 8%  84%

Apparel / footwear (NG 73% 82%  77%  76%  79%  77% = 79%

o Electronics NN 60% 66%  59%  58%  61% = 61%  58%
8 Health-related products I 31% 87% 79% 78% 83% 81% 79%
e Books, movies etc. NG 65% 76%  62%  63%  67% 66%  64%
Sporting goods NN 70% 87%  62% = 62%  75% = 72%  64%

Furniture NN 65% *69%  64%  64%  66% = 65%  *66%

School supplies |GG 76% 86%  73%  69%  81%  77%  74%

Apparel / footwear |G 72% 80%  69%  72% 72%  75%  65%

o Electronics [N 43% 58%  45% = 45%  49% = 50%  43%
< Health-related products [N 74% 85%  70% = 74%  74% = 78% = 62%
Books, movies etc. [N 52% 66%  47% = 52%  51% = 57%  39%

Sporting goods NN 64% 86%  53%  51% 70% = 67%  57%

Furniture NI 52% *83%  43%  38%  62% = 52%  *54%

*CAUTION LOW BASE SIZES
5a For each of the products you purchased last year please tell us where each was bought
(Among back to school shoppers for each category this year | last year) Green show significantly higher than other region
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BACK TO SCHOOL PURCHASES ONLINE RCCZ: CCCD o Leser 14

Quebeckers were less likely to purchase school supplies, health-related products, books and movies, and sporting goods online last year vs. the
rest of Canada. Ontarians are more likely to purchase school supplies online this year vs the rest of Canada. While Quebeckers are less likely to
purchase online for a number of back to school categories.

QC ROC ON ROC EAST WEST

School supplies M 24% 14% 27% 25% 23% 21% 29%

Apparel / footwear [N 33% 28%  35%  35%  32%  32%  36%

o Electronics NN 50% 41%  52% = 52%  49%  49%  53%
= Health-related products I 27% 14%  31%  35%  22% = 26%  29%
o Books, movies etc. | NGEGIGEGE 51% 34%  56% @ 52%  49%  48%  57%
sporting goods NN 38% 20%  47% = 45%  34% = 36%  45%

Furniture [N 45% 37%  48%  47%  44% = 45%  49%

School supplies [N 35% 19%  40%  42%  30% @ 32%  42%

Apparel / footwear | 40% 33%  43%  43%  39%  39%  43%

o Electronics [ IEEENNEG 61% 48%  64% = 63%  59%  59%  64%
< Health-related products [N 42% 22%  50%  47%  39% = 38%  55%
Books, movies etc. [N 62% 47%  67% = 64%  61% = 58%  71%

Sporting goods NN 44% 26%  54% = 56%  39%  43%  47%

Furniture [N 49% *20%  58%  63%  39% = 50%  *46%

*CAUTION LOW BASE SIZES
5a For each of the products you purchased last year please tell us where each was bought
(Among back to school shoppers for each category this year | last year) Green show significantly higher than other region
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Base: 1513

GENDER AGE REGION

18-34 27%

35-44 16%
51%

0,
Bc14% | ATL 7%
55-64 17%

65+ 21%

45-54 18%

49%

w

| AB 11%

SK/MB 7%

ON 38%




RESPONDENT PROFILE RCC::. CCCD& Leser

Base: 1513
HH INCOME MARITAL STATUS RESIDES IN...
< $40K 24% SINGLE Urban 42%
$40K - < $79K 30% MARRIED / CL 57% Suburban 38%
$80K+ 37% WOOWED !
DIVORCED / Rural 18%
SEPARATED
REFUSAL 8% REFUSAL Refusal | 1%




Leser
OUR SERVICES

e Leger
Marketing research and polling

e Leger Metrics
Real-time VOC satisfaction measurement 600 1 8 5

« Leger Analytics EMPLOYEES CONSULTANTS

Data modeling and analysis Q‘

e Legerweb
Panel management

e Leger Communities
Online community management

e Leger Digital 8
Digital strategy and user experience
OFFICES
¢ International Research

Worldwide Independent Network (WIN) CALGARY | EDMONTON | MONTREAL | PHILADELPHIA
QUEBEC CITY | TORONTO | VANCOUVER | WINNIPEG



Leger

OUR CREDENTIALS
g, Leger is certified Gold Seal from the
N 4 Accredited %/

i Soll &~ . As such Leger and its employees are committed
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to applying the highest ethical and quality standards of the

S Leger is a member of (European Society for Opinion and Market
\SOMA) Research), the global association of opinion polls and marketing research

Es
%
&7

\9‘5

professionals. As such, Leger is committed to applying the
MeypER code of Market, Opinion and Social Research and Data Analytics.

|n5|ghts Leger is also a member of the

, the American Association
moamaam  of Marketing Research Analytics.


https://mria-arim.ca
https://mria-arim.ca/standards/code-of-conduct-for-members
https://www.esomar.org
https://www.esomar.org/uploads/public/knowledge-and-standards/codes-and-guidelines/ESOMAR_ICC-ESOMAR_Code_English.pdf
http://www.insightsassociation.org

Leger

© O 0 O

leger360.com @leger360 /LegerCanada /company/leger360 @leger360


https://twitter.com/leger360
https://www.facebook.com/LegerCanada
https://www.linkedin.com/company/117931/
https://www.instagram.com/leger360/
http://www.leger360.com/en-ca/

